                             Data Center Core Switch RG-S12000 Series Datasheet V1.1
Data Center Core Switch RG-S12000 Series
Datasheet
Ruijie Networks Co., Ltd.
All rights reserved
                             Data Center Core Switch RG-S12000 Series Datasheet
Contents
1 Product Pictures ..................................................................................................................1

                             Data Center Core Switch RG-S12000 Series Datasheet
12
5 Ordering Information
1. Chassis and Management Engine
Select the chassis and management engine according to the requirement.
Model Description
RG-S12000 Series Master Chassis and Management Engine
S12006-ISeries Intelligent Series 6-slot Chassis (without power supply), Fan System
S12010-ISeries Intelligent Series 10-slot Chassis (without power supply), Fan System
M12000-CM S12000 High-performance Generation I Engine
M12000-CM III S12000 High-performance Generation III Engine
2. Power Supply Configuration
Select AC power supply power supply according to the requirement.
Model Description
RG-PA1200I AC Power Supply Module (1200W)
RG-PA2000I AC Power Supply Module (2000W)
3. Line Cards
Select the line cards according to the requirement.
Model Description
Enterprise-level line cards, which support distributed IPv4, IPv6, MPLS, and IPFIX
M12000-02XFP24SFP/12GT-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 2 Ports 10GE (XFP), 24 Ports
1000BASE-X (SFP, LC), 12 Combo Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T
(RJ45), Enhance Module
M12000-48GT/4SFP-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 48 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T
(RJ45), 4 Combo Ports 1000BASE-X (SFP, LC)
                             Data Center Core Switch RG-S12000 Series Datasheet
13
M12000-24SFP/12GT-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 24 Ports 1000BASE-X (SFP, LC),
12 Combo Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T (RJ45)
M12000-24GT/12SFP-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 24 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T
(RJ45), 12 Combo Ports 1000BASE-X (SFP, LC)
M12000P-48GT/4SFP-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 48 Ports 10/100/1000BASE-T
(RJ45, PoE), 4 Combo Ports 1000BASE-X (SFP, LC)
M12000-04XFP-EA S12000 Interface Module (EA), 4 Ports 10GE (XFP)
Data center line cards, which support next-generation data center and cloud computing
features
M12000-16XS-DA S12000 Interface Module (DA), 16 Ports 10G (SFP+)
M12000-48XS-DA S12000 Interface Module (DA), 48 Ports 10G (SFP+)
M12000-04QXS-DA S12000 Interface Module (DA), 4 Ports 40G (QSFP+)